

Standard Our Company of Texas

P. O. BOX 1249 • HOUSTON 1, TEXAS

In Reply Refer To Our No. 504

October 13, 1961

JURNEGAN POINT UNIT AGREEMENT FOR JURNEGAN POINT UNIT AREA Eddy County, New Mexico

6ai 2429

Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Our attorney, Mr. Clarence E. Hinkle of Roswell, New Mexico, is filing with you on our behalf an application for approval of the above Unit Agreement and Unit Area. He has requested that we forward direct to you three (3) copies of the proposed form of Unit Agreement and they are attached hereto for use in connection with this application.

Yours very truly,

N. W. Kuester, Vice President Land and Legal Department

VS:lw

Enclosures

Mr. Clarence E. Hinkle Hervey, Dow and Hinkle P. O. Box 10 Roswell, New Mexico